### **KOINONIA HOMESCHOOL CO-OP APPLICATION**

			ADMIN	
Family Last Name		Mom Name	Dad Name	
Address				
City		State	Zip	
Home Phone			_1	
Name of parent attending Co-op				
Email Address of parent attending Co-op				
Phone of parent attending Co-op				
Emergency Contact Name & Relationship				
Emergency Contact Phone				
Secondary email address if necessary				
Name of church of which you are an active member				
How long have you homeschooled?				
Do you fully understand that Koinonia Homeschool Co-op is an academic, volunteer-run co-op with the expectation that participating parents will teach, co-teach, or assist in classes and activities?				
Do you have any specials degrees, certificates, talents or experience that you feel would benefit our co-op?				
What type of classes would you be willing to teach if asked?				
If you had previously been a member of a co-op, what did you like or dislike about that experience?				

#### **KOINONIA HOMESCHOOL CO-OP APPLICATION**

#### **STUDENTS**

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	AGE	GRADE	Additional information regarding the students education
1				
2				
3	<u> </u>			
4				
5				
5				
6				
7				
	<u> </u>			
8				
If additional student space is	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		

If additional student space is needed, please add more than one student to each space

# Commitment Contract for Membership in Koinonia Homeschool Co-op for 2023-2024 Graniteville, SC

The	family agrees with the Statement of Faith and commits to teach each subject matter and
class at Koinonia C	Co-op in accordance to the doctrines expressed.
Father	Mother
children and subm	family has read, understood and agrees to abide by the Statement of Purpose for e understand that Koinonia is an academic co-op that assigns homework to be completed by our litted on time each week. We understand that our children are expected to come to class prepared and completed homework assignments, textbooks, workbooks, and basic school supplies.
Father	Mother Mother
of Conduct of Koin that our children w	family has read, understood and agrees to instruct our children to abide by the Code onia Co-op. We agree to train our children in proper and respectful behavior toward others. We agree will be held accountable for any theft, abuse, defacement or destruction of property belonging to other-op or to the hosting facility.
Father	Mother
	family has read, understood and agrees to abide by the Conflict Resolution document inonia Homeschool Co-op handbook.
Father	Mother
	family has read, understood and agrees to abide by the Dress Code in a manner wrist and respecting ourselves and other member of the co-op.
Father	Mother
The Policies and Guide	family has read, understood and agrees to abide by Koinonia Homeschool Co-op lines and by the Safety and Illness Policies in their entirety.
Father	Mother
the full school year	with my signature below, I am committing to fulfill my obligations to Koinonia Homeschool Co-op for r, realizing that other parents and students are depending on me to fulfill my duties, unless prevented beyond my control. I understand that my failure to fulfill my commitment will exclude my family from o in the co-op.
	, Participating Parent
commit to check mand will not hold a	the primary source of communication for Koinonia Homeschool Co-op is through e-mail and will by e-mails at least weekly. I understand that if I fail to check my email, I will miss important information ny other person or the leadership responsible for my failure. I understand that any emails I send out ed to the entire co-op or my class members because the leadership does not forward emails.
	, Participating Parent
	if I will be absent from co-op, it is my responsibility to find someone to fulfill ALL of my obligations (all ing, or helpful duties) for that day via phone calls, not by email or by Facebook messages.
	Particinating Parent

## Release of Liability and General Agreement Koinonia Homeschool Co-op

In consideration of being permitted to participate in the Koinonia Homeschool Co-op, ( <i>Please print below:</i> first name of each parent or legal guardian, each child in the family, even those not attending Co-op, and any other family member who is likely to come on the hosting property				
(herein after referred to as "Family") ag	ree to the following:			
employees, board members or other fan from all liability to Family for any loss of	nilies participating in the Koinonia Hor or damage and any claim or damage on	eschool Co-op or the hosting property, their officers, meschool Co-op (hereinafter referred to as 'Releasees') a account of injury to the person or property or resulting meschool Co-op activities or any other activities on the		
	. Family realizes transportation to and	t Releasees may incur due to the presence of Family in of from Koinonia Homeschool Co-op or any time off the		
3. Family assumes full responsibility for property and/or while working or for a		perty damage while in or on the premises of the hosting es of the Koinonia Homeschool Co-op.		
4. Family expressly agrees that this release, waiver, and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted he laws of the State of South Carolina and that, if any portion of the agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance, shall notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.				
executors, administrators, and assigns, and from any and every claim, demand or by reason of any bodily injury or per-	releases and forever discharges all Rele , action or right of action, or whatsoeve sonal injuries known or unknown, deat	omeschool Co-op, for Family, and family's heirs, easees, and their heirs, administrators, and executors of er kind or nature, either in law or in equity arising from th or property damage resulting or to result from any nool Co-op or any activities in connection with the		
6. Family states that both mother an the contents of the release and sign		ns have carefully read the above release and know t.		
7. Family releases all officials and preservice rendered Family during par		ms whatsoever on account of first aid, treatment on all Co-op.		
effort to live at peace and to resolve 18:15-20; 1 Corinthians 6:1-8). There agreement shall be settled by biblica and Statement of Faith. The parties arising out of this agreement or any Co-op and expressly waive their rig	disputes with each other in private fore, the parties agree that any claim ally based mediation according to the understand that these methods shat dispute arising out of any activities that to file a lawsuit in any civil cour	believes that the Bible commands us to make ever e or within the Christian church (see Matthew m or dispute arising from or related to this he Koinonia Homeschool Co-op Code of Conduct Il be the sole remedy for any controversy or claim s or events associated with Koinonia Homeschool t against one another or against another Koinonia tes, except to enforce an arbitration decision.		
9. This agreement shall be binding of kin.	on each member of the Family, their	r personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and next		
10. This release contains the entire a contractual and not a mere recital.	greement between the parties to th	is agreement and the terms of this release are		
Father or Legal Guardian	Mother or Legal Guardian	 Date		